UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR

| In the Matter of: | |
|--|--|
| Peter Galuszka, |) Docket No. CWA-01-2008-0089 |
| | |
| Respondent | |
| ORDER TERMINATING AL | TERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROCESS |
| call was held with the parties on Jar directed to submit financial docume Complainant asserts that informatio the inability to pay claim. The period for Alternative D. March 9, 2009, and the parties have | ne undersigned's docket on January, 9, 2009. A conference muary 30, 2009. During that conference call Respondent we entation needed to support its inability to pay claim. In submitted by Respondent to date is insufficient to support its insufficient to s |
| | |
| Dated this | day of March 2009. |
| и в | |
| So Ordered. | |
| | |
| | |
| | Spence & Masen |
| | Spencer T. Nissen |
| | Administrative Law Judge |

Issued: March 11, 2009 Washington, D.C. In the ADR matter of Peter Galuszka, Respondent. Docket No. CWA-01-2008-0089

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing Order Terminating Alternative Dispute Resolution Process, dated March 11, 2009, was sent this day in the following manner to the addressees listed below.

Mary Angeles

Legal Staff Assistant

Original and One Copy by Facsimile and Pouch Mail to:

Wanda I. Santiago Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. EPA, Region I One Congress Street, Ste. 1100 Boston, MA 02114-2023 Fx: 617.918.0113

One Copy by Facsimile and Pouch Mail to:

Gregory Dain, Esq. Enforcement Counsel (SEL) U.S. EPA / Region I One Congress Street, Ste. 1100 Boston, MA.02114-2023 Fx: 617.918.0113

One Copy by Facsimile and Regular Mail to:

Richard H. Maynard, Esq. Law Offices of Maynard & Associates 22 South Main Street P.O. Box 162 Belchertown, MA 01007 Fx: 413.323.8799

Dated: March 11, 2009 Washington, D.C.